

74500 Burk Street, Armada, Michigan 48005 • (586) 784-2112 • FAX: (586) 784-4268

## 2022-2023 "Student-Contact" School Volunteer Records Authorization Form

Pursuant to the Board of Education of Armada Area Schools' Policy 4121, "Any volunteer who works with or has access to students shall be screened through the Sex Offenders Registry list and the Internet Criminal History Access Tool criminal history records check."

In order to participate as a volunteer within Armada Area Schools for purposes including (but not limited to) classroom helper, field trip chaperone, or any volunteer parent position within the Armada Area Schools, you must submit to the aforementioned background checks. Please complete and return this form to your school office or mail to:

Armada Area Schools Attn: Business Office 74500 Burk St. Armada, MI 48005

Without the signed consent and results on-file in the district personnel office, you will not be permitted to serve as a "student contact" volunteer within Armada Area Schools. All information and records obtained from such inquiries and disclosures will be considered confidential and shall not be released or disseminated to those outside of the personnel office. However, pursuant to Policy 4121, "records involving misdemeanor convictions for sexual or physical abuse or any felony are not subject to these restrictions."

Please Note: You only need to fill out one form, even if you have more than one child. Each volunteer needs to fill out a separate form.

**Please PRINT Volunteer information:** 

ate of Birth:		Age: G	ender: M/F
lity:	County:		Zip:
ace: White Black		Grade of Child(ren) 2022-2023 School Year:	
Asian or Pacific Islander American Indian or Alaska	ın Native	,,	·
		Or purpose for volunteering:	
		1 1	
signing below, you consent	to the above menti		
		oned background checks.	
signing below, you consent		oned background checks.	
		oned background checks.	